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UTILITIES 

1635 Meathe Drive 
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April 22, 2020 

Adam J. Teitzman 
Commission Clerk & Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: DocketNumber 20200003-GU: 
Florida Public Utilities Company, PURCHASE GAS ADJUSTMENT 

Dear :Mr. Teitzman: 

FILED 4/23/2020 
DOCUMENT NO. 02163-2020 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

We are enclosing a re-filing of the January 2020 Purchase Gas Adjustment filing for Florida Public Utilities. 

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me at dcraig@fpuc.com, or (904) 383-8693. 

Sincerely, 

Derrick M. Craig 
Senior Regulatory Analyst 

CC: Beth Keating, Gunster & Y oakley 
SJ 80-445, 2019 PGA Filings 

PO Box 3395, West Palm Beach. Florida 33401 I 800.427.7712 I www.fpuc.com 
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COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY COMPARISON OF ACTUAL VERSUS ORIGINAL ESTIMATE SCHEDULE A-1 OF THE PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT COST RECOVERY FACTOR 
Revised 4/20/2020 

FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 2020 THROUGH DECEMBER 2020 
CURRENT MONTH: JANUARY YEAR-TO-DATE 

Vl<IUlr<AI. I v1<r,,1NM. I ACTUAL ESTIMATE I AMOUNT I % ACTUAL ESTIMATE I AMOUNT I % COST OF GAS PURCHASED 
1 COMMODllY (Pipeline) $ 20,555 $ 6,202 $ (14,353) -231.42 $ 20,555 $ 6,202 $ (14,353) -231.42 2 NO NOTICE SERVICE $ • $ 8,891 $ 8,891 100.00 $ . $ 8,891 $ 8,891 100.00 3 SWING SERVICE $ . $ • $ . $ • $ . $ . 4 COMMODITY (Other) $ 1,444,714 $ 1,591,596 $ 146,882 9.23 $ 1,444,714 $ 1,591,596 $ 146,882 9.23 5 DEMAND $ 2,473,650 $ 2,943,061 $ 469,411 15.95 $ 2,473,650 $ 2,943,061 $ 469,411 15.95 6 OTHER $ 37,380 $ 32,450 $ (4,930) -15.19 $ 37,380 $ 32,450 $ (4,930) -15.19 LESS END-USE CONTRACT 
7 COMMODITY (Pipeline) $ . $ • $ . $ . $ . $ . 8 DEMAND· SWING SERVICE CREDIT 1'1 $ • $ 781,192 $ 781,192 100.00 $ . $ 781,192 $ 781,192 100.00 9 COMMODITY (Other) $ . $ • $ . $ • $ . $ . 10 Second Prior Month Purchase Adj. (OPTIONAL) $ . $ • $ . $ • $ . $ . 11 TOTAL COST (1+2+3+4+5+6+10)-(7+8+9) $ 3,976,299 $ 3,801,008 $ (175,290) -4.61 $ 3,976,299 $ 3,801,008 $ (175,290) -4.61 12 NET UNBILLED $ • $ • $ . $ • $ . $ . 13 COMPANY USE $ 1,079 $ 700 $ (379) -54.19 $ 1,079 $ 700 $ (379) -54.19 14 TOTAL THERM SALES $ 3,999,015 $ 3,800,308 $ (198,707) -5.23 $ 3,999,015 $ 3,800,308 $ (198,707) -5.23 

THERMS PURCHASED 
15 COMMODITY (Pipeline) 3,856,380 3,975,720 119,340 3.00 3,856,380 3,975,720 119,340 3.00 16 NO NOTICE SERVICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 SWING SERVICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 COMMODITY (Other) 4,289,282 3,975,720 (313,562) -7.89 4,289,282 3,975,720 (313,562) -7.89 19 DEMAND 13,309,355 14,276,120 966,765 6.77 13,309,355 14,276,120 966,765 6.77 20 OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 LESS END-USE CONTRACT 
21 COMMODITY (Pipeline) 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 DEMAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 COMMODITY (Other) 0 0 0 0 0 0 ~ 24 TOTAL PURCHASES (+17+18+20)-(21+23) 4,289,282 3,975,720 (313,562) -7.89 4,289,282 3,975,720 (313,562) -7.89 25 NET UNBIUED 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 COMPANY USE 1,247 1,742 495 28.41 1,247 1,742 495 28.41 27 TOTAL THERM SALES (For Estimated, 24 • 26) 3,776,406 3,973,978 197,572 4.97 3,776,406 3,973,976 (314,057) -7.90 

CENTS PER THERM 
28 COMMODITY (Pipeline) (1/15) 0.533 0.156 (0.377) -241.67 0.533 0.156 (0.377) -241.67 29 NO NOTICE SERVICE (2118) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 30 SWING SERVICE (3/17) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 31 COMMODITY (Other) (4/18) 33.682 40.033 6.351 15.86 33.682 40.033 6.351 15.86 32 DEMAND (5119) 18.586 20.615 2.029 9 .84 18.586 20.615 2.029 9.84 33 OTHER (8/20) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 LESS END-USE CONTRACT 
34 COMMODITY Pipeline (7'21) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 35 DEMAND (8122) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 36 COMMODITY Other (9'23) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 37 TOTAL COST OF PURCHASES (11124) 92.703 95.606 2903 3.04 92.703 95.606 2.903 3.04 38 NET UNBILLED (12125) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 39 COMPANY USE (13'26) 86.565 40.190 (46.375) -115.39 86.565 40.190 (46.375) -115.39 40 TOTAL COST OF THERM SOLD (11127) 105.293 95.647 (9.646) ·10.09 105.293 95.647 (9,646) -10.09 41 TRUE-UP (E·2) (2.363) (2.363) 0.000 0 .00 (2.363) (2.363) 0.000 0.00 42 TOTAL COST OF GAS (40+41) 102.930 93.284 (9.646) -10.34 102.930 93.284 (9.646) -10.34 43 REVENUE TAX FACTOR 1.00503 1.00503 0.000 0.00 1.00503 1.00503 0.000 0.00 44 PGA FACTOR ADJUSTED FOR TAXES (42x43) 103.44774 93.75322 (9,695) ·10.34 103.44774 93.75322 (9.695) -1 0.34 45 PGA FACTOR ROUNDED TO NEAREST .001 103.448 93.753 19.695\ -10.34 103.448 93.753 {9.6951 -10.34 (1)Actual SWing Service credits revenue vs. projection which credits expense 

_IP_°"'"""'*_&OMolon,\F--~·--·- l'GA"""'-..,Yml_s.oc.dRoFlo,lk.MI 



COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT 
COST RECOVERY CLAUSE CALCULATION 

SCHEDULE A-1 SUPPORTING DETAIL 
FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 2020 THROUGH DECEMBER 2020 

CURRENT MONTH: January 2020 

THERMS INVOICE COST PER THERM COMMODITY (Ploeline) AMOUNT (¢ PER THERM) 
1 Commodity Pipeline· Scheduled FTS • System Supply 4,337,830 23,120.67 0.533 2 No Notice Commodity Adjustment - System Supply (481,450) (2,566.12) 0.533 
3 Commod,ty Pipeline • Scheduled FTS - 0 0.00 0.000 
4 Commodity Pipeline - Scheduled FTS - OSSS 0 0.00 0.000 
5 Commodity Pipeline· Scheduled· NUI 0 0.00 0.000 6 Commodity Pipeline • Scheduled· INDIANTOWN GAS 0 0.00 0.000 7 Commodity Adjustments 0 0.00 0.000 8 TOTAL COMMODl'TY (Pipeline) 3,856,380 20,554.55 0.533 SWING SERVICE 
9 Swing Service - Scheduled 0 0.00 0.000 

10 Alert Day Volumes • FGT 0 0.00 0.000 
11 Alert Day Volumes - TECO 0 0.00 0.000 
12 Operational Flow Order Volumes - FGT 0 0.00 0.000 13 Less Alert Day Volumes Direct Billed to Others 0 0.00 0.000 14 Other 0 0.00 0.000 15 0 0.00 0.000 16 TOTAL SWING SERVICE 0 0.00 0.000 COMMODITY OTHER 
17 Commodity Other · Scheduled FTS • Syslem Supply 4,385,032 1,037,319.46 23.656 
18 Commodity Other· Scheduled FTS • OSSS 0 0.00 0.000 19 Commodity Other - Matlin 27,210 17,716.67 65.111 
20 lmbalanoe Cashout • FGT (122,960) 402,739.91 (327.537'. 
21 Imbalance Cashout • Other Shippers 0 (13,062.00) 0.000 
22 Imbalance Cashout • OSSS 0 0.00 0.000 
23 Commodity Other - Syslem Supply - June Adjustment 0 0.00 0,000 24 TOTAL COMMODl'TY (Othe,) 4,289,282 1,444,714.04 33.682 DEMAND 
25 Demand (Pipeline) EnUUement to System Supply 11,402,862 1,029,422.93 9.028 26 Demand (Pipeline) No Notice • System Supply 1,859,000 8,890.80 0.478 
27 DGmand (Pipeline) Entitlement to End·Usels 0 0.00 0.000 28 Demand (Pipef,ne) Entitlement to OSSS 0 0.00 0.000 
29 Other • PPC 0 1,422,691 .06 0.000 
30 Other - Marlin 0 12,092.00 0.000 31 Othe<- Teco 47,493 553.27 1.165 32 Other Ft. Meade 0 0.00 0.000 33 TOTAL DEMAND 13,309,355 2,473,650.06 18.586 OTHER 
34 Company Use of Natural Gas 0 222.91 0.000 
35 Transportation TrallerCharges 0 0.00 0.000 36 Propane Gas 0 0.00 0.000 37 Other 0 5.000.00 0.000 38 Other 0 6,545.00 0.000 39 Olhor 0 0.00 0.000 
40 Other 0 0.00 0.000 
4100- 0 0.00 0.000 
42 Other 0 641.76 0.000 
43 Other 0 0.00 0.000 
44 Other 0 1,515.25 0.000 
45 Other 0 22,-455.00 0.000 
46 Other 0 1,000.00 0.000 
47 Other 0 0.00 0.000 
48 Other 0 0.00 0.000 
49 Other 0 0.00 0.000 50 TOTAL OTHER 0 37,379.92 0.000 

OFF-SYSTEMS SALES SERVICE Dekatherrns Unit Cost Amount 
16 Commodity Other - Scheduled FTS - OSSS 0 0.00000 0.00 

Supply Area Volume From Schedule A-4 
NOTES Required to provide Weighted Average 

Delivered Volume Wellhead Price 
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~ Pl.8JC urunES (X)f//p»tt 
-GAS SIWR.Y COST!I 

ACCIIUAI. -bet ACTUAi. o.c..tnbttl'RUWP DUCRlP'l'ION SUPPUER - - -· PAGINO. s T11tlWS 

(X)INOl)flY(PFEl,HJ ror SI.OSU) u,o.MO - u,o.aso 000,""'2 S0.03 0 00MMOOIJY(PIPGJNE) ,qr $4115.01 8'1.000 $411$10 - 000378897 S0.01 0 OOMM00IJY (PIPEl.lHE) fGT 90.00 0 S000 0 90.00 0 COMMODITY (PIPS.IN!!) •Gl S0.00 0 $000 0 90.00 0 COMMOOnV (P!PE1.JNI=> ,ar 10.00 0 S0.00 0 so.co 0 CQMM()Ol'IY(l'IPEI.INE) ,err so.co 0 IOCO 0 so.oo 0 COI.IMOCN1Y(1'1PEUC) Par $0.CO 0 $400 0 $OJIO 0 COIIM0lllTY (J'tPEIJN£) • NO NOTICE ror Si&.-.75 o:z:i.030 $4.31910 .,.,.,., 00037I01'I - -COOMJO<TY(Pl'EIJIE) fGT 90.00 0 - 0 so.oo 0 C()IN00ITYl/'!P8.IIE) ror I0,00 0 - 0 I0.00 0 COMMOOITY (l'!l'Et.lfE) F(lT $0.00 0 S0,00 0 $0,00 0 COMMOOITV ll'IPELN) TOTAi. $12.tau.T 2.U&.IIO S:12.U'TM ~7,220 ..... ... 
N.ERTDAY FOT I0.00 • $000 • -Doy"*'- so.oo 0 AURTDAY ~ I0-00 0 so.oo 0 -DlyClb-. so.co • AU.R:TMY = I000 • soco 0 -Doy-- - • AIStTDAYTOTAL I0,00 • ..... 0 ..... • 
COl,O,l(JOj'Jy(Of><t'R) FOT .,_,,. 

, __ 
SU16,3111.02 ,.-000 FOTCICO_, IO,OO 0 -- FGT IO.CO 0 (18.1115.61) • --25- ($8.11JIS..S1) 0 00MMOOIJY(OTIEA) rOT_,_ .-10 0 ..... ,. 0 314.551'-1\tt S0.00 0 CQI.MOOITY(Oll*") FOO IO.CO 0 so.co 0 - 0 C0MMOC>ITY(OntER) =- $000 0 $1i,1,4t 0 1812A0001 $124.47 0 COMMOOOTY (Oll<ER) IND OOA-l'GA - 0 $0,00 0 SO.DO 0 COMMOOITY (OTHEA;) so.co 0 I0,00 0 $0.00 0 C0MMODITY(Oll<EA) $000 0 $000 0 S0.00 • COMMOCl'TY(Ollit'J<) ........ IOCO 0 I000 0 so.co • COW00ITY (OT11ER) ........ =,. )00 =·· 200 - S0.00 (10) COWOOITY(O'll1EA) ........ - ..... 13.20I.OI ..... - S0.00 0 C01,1M0UTY(OlHER) -... Sl.,11L14 10.110 $9,.11 .. 14 1<>,120 21104 S0.00 10 COMUOOITY (OTHER) FCO so.oo 0 Sl,O<f.36 "'1'1) -,..-. S1,0&6.38: •.no CQMMOOITY (Ol><al) MARUN sooo • I0.00 • $0.CO 0 COMMOolTY (OTHER) FWN80W ENERGY soco 0 $000 0 I0.00 0 COM~ (OTHER) T£()() SlS.232AO 32J,Q3 SlS,232,40 - 21101:tfASIS4,,12 so.oo (,3) COMMOOm' (OTHER) TCCO S<,O<S.10 4,002 17,:MUS 7.tea. 211.01~12 SUlf.23 ).1$3 OOMM00IJY tcm<ER) T£00 so.co 0 SlS1.54 1.750 21101Z'U5611-12 $351.54 1,'ISO -(Oll*") 1'£00 (121,713.45) 0 SOCO 0 211009$2.Cm-1211 12t.71.3 . .S • ~(One,) T£()() im.--,, 0 im.oeun 0 so.co 0 CQMMOOITY (OTH£R) 1'[CQ so.co 0 IOOO 0 so.co 0 COMl.1001TY (OTHEJI) CONOCO $40f.f11.01 1.603./00 $-4<».711,01 1,603,700 130574 S0.00 0 COMMOOITY (Olliflt) EMERA S4&.08UO 0 $29,MO.OS 0 1°""2 ($18,406.25) 0 C0MM00ITY (Oll<ER) EMC~8*0ul (Ull,118116) 0 S0.00 0 ~.119.95 0 COMMOOITY (OTHER) tt.a-t_,..Ttua\,I>~ so.co 3.13.112 IOCO 333,.112 so.co • COMM00ITY toTME1Q TOl'Al "72,tlUl .__... MOU>TJn s.oao.011 m.os1 .. 1s ..... 

OE.,..,.O•HONOTICE FOT S7.03U6 1,413..IIOO 17,03&&5 1,472.!500 00037882.1 IO.CO (1,000) OEMAND FQT m,_,.., 5,580,170 $297,183;0$ 5,.58?,e:70 0003-1 S0.00 1,000 0EMNC) FOT SUS.,6U9 .... , .. 10 $125..,56449 1.Wf,<10 0003- so.oo 0 0EMNC) •ar I0.00 • I0,00 • SO.OD 0 OQWIO FGT so.co 0 sooo 0 so.co • OUW<O FOT ut.17U1 0 s».171.81 0 00037as30 so.co • DEMAN!> FOT me,119 24' $156.119 USO 000378812 so.co 2.232 0£.,..,.0 FOT ~.120.00 2,"80.000 S295,120.00 2,460,000 000378818 $0.00 0 OEMAHO SNO SM.105,50 0 SM,161..40 0 0215&012196NGOO S0.00 0 DEMAND FCO - 0 S4ef.l8 "'no 202001-- ..... ,. •.no - FCO soco 0 SOCO 0 so.oo 0 0EMNIO MAAUN S0.00 0 $000 0 S0.00 0 0e,WO) ........ - 0 SOCO 0 so.co • DOW«) MAAUN so.co 0 SOCO 0 so.co • O£WHO MAAUN $0.00 • $000 0 S0.00 • O(MNfO MARLIN SOOO 0 S0.00 0 so.co 0 OEMAHO MAAUN so.co • SO.OD 0 so.oo 0 0EMNC) MARIJN - 0 S000 0 so.oo 0 0£MA"0 MNIUN so.oo 0 soco • so.co • 0£M.A."0 - 1714 ...... 0 .,....,.,.. 
0 ,n,m..1219 so.co 0 00,!A,"0 - so.co • IO,C)() • so.co 0 C(MANO PPC S827.7$UIO 0 S8Z7."NII 00 0 4~1219 so.co 0 O!MANO Tt.00 11,ua; 3U41<) $,.2.5$ 32.S90 2t101214Sf84-1219 $0.00 (3) DEMAND n;co $142.M ·- $t4l.$S 7,115 211012~12 - 3,1l'i3 OEM/IND T£CO .... _.. 0 S28U6 1.750 2110121-45697-1219 ($18.jl)) 1.l'50 ()EMANO TECO $000 0 $000 0 S0.00 0 0EMNC) TI!CO $0,00 0 SOCO 0 so.co 0 00WC) T£CO so.OD • I0.00 0 so.co 0 

OOWtOTOTAL szzn,,.,_. 11.$74.AZ) - ,._ 
$470M ,, .... 

OllitR Fl'VC $79.33 0 s,u:, 0 0311190&-1219 so.co 0 OT11tR FPUC $113.17 0 SUS.17 0 04003IM4--1211 so.co 0 OTl<ER FPUC SI.Sf 0 Sl.37 • OC885578--1t11 so.co • OTIClt •PUC IOOO 0 sooo 0 so.co 0 O'llER FPUC so.co 0 IOCO 0 SO.OD 0 OTHER CARDINAL TECH $5,000.00 0 $$.000,CO 0 1192 S0.00 0 01\ER PIERPOtlT & MClEl.l.ANO -.., 0 $860,87 0 3()8 so.co 0 01ue~ PIERPONT a MCI-EUANO 127,000.CO 0 $21.211.Cle 0 375 ($6,788.34) • On<al Pl(RPOHT & MCt.£U.AND ....... .co • $33,333.34 0 3811383 ($1'8615.6&) 0 OTHE:R __,.,,.....,._ $1 ... ., 0 s1.-10 0 RP185tt52 SODO 0 <m<IR _,...,_ .. __.. • .. __.. 0 ICP1 .. tt6& so.oo 0 OIHEll RAM>STAO PAOFESSOW. ...... 0 - 0 RPt....,. $0.00 • 01Kll RNfOSTM> PAOFESSKltW. St.197..M 0 $1,191.AA 0 RPt-1 10.00 0 QTHEJ< RAHOSTAOPROfESSIOHAl. S1.2e2-83 0 $1,21US 0 RP1- SO.DO 0 01l1Ell CARDINAL TECH SO.OD 0 S1.,515.2S 0 11114 11,515.25 0 OTHER PIERPONT & MCLEUNC> ('22,,llll.OC)) 0 S0,00 0 122:.~oo 0 OTHER $0.00 0 $000 0 $0.00 0 OTHER soco 0 S0.00 0 so.co 0 OTHER SOOD 0 $0.00 0 SO.OD 0 01l1ER 1000 0 S000 0 so.co 0 
OTMIRTOTAL --· ... ,., .... St,515..25 

I.U8tND-<JSEG"""'-'""' 

COMMOonY(OTHER) SOCO 0 1000 0 S0.00 0 
COOIIIOMY (~) TOTAi. S0.00 SO.Gt sp.oo 
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R.ORlDA PU8UC t.mUTIES OOMPAHV 
-..,YGASSUPPlYCOSTS 

Jll!!!!!;lACCRUAL 
OESCAIP'IJON -LIER THERMS """"""' 

COMMOOITY (Pl'EUNE) FGT $20,703.32 3.884.300 ........ 
COMMOOITY (PIPELO<E) FGT $2,.17,31 ~.530 .....,., 
COM.M001TY (PIPELINE) •GT $0.00 0 
COMMODITY (PlPELIIIE) FGT SO.GO 0 
COMIAOOITY (PIPELINE) FGT $0.00 0 
COMMOOITY (Pll>EUNE! FGT $0.00 0 
COMMOOJ1Y (PtPEUNE F()T 10.00 0 
COMMOOITY (PIPEUNE) FGT ($Z.66M7) (481,890) """"" COMMOlllTY (PIPEUNEJ FGT S0.00 0 
COMMOO<TY (PIPELINE) fill $0.00 0 
COMMOOIIY (l'IPEI.INE) FGT $0.00 0 
COMMODRY (Plttl.JNC) tOTAL 120.s,.,z.1e: :,,US.HO 

AI.ERTOAY FGT 10.00 0 AlertOayCak:ulat;ott 
AlERTOAY lf\lOIANTOWN $Q.OO 0 A.lort DayCflbll:ation 
Al.ERTOAY reco $0.00 0 AlenOaycaio.,-., 
ALER"r DAY TOTAL S0.00 • 
COMMo<>ITY (Ol>lER) Fin 1418.395.93 (122.960) FGTCICOR-1 
COMMOOITY (OT1'1El1) FCG ($6,031.90) 0 JAN E'.STIMATE 
COMIAOOITY (On<ER) FG'l' (INOIANTOWN) $447,02 0 37,4557 .. 1219 
COMMOOITY(O'rHER) FCG ($13.002.00) 0 NOi/ ESTIMATE 
COMMOOITY {OTHER) FGTlm,,n,,i $0.00 0 
OOMMOO<TY (OTHER) INOoe,..PQA $0.00 0 
COMMODITY (Oll<ER) FCG $l,?20.75 5,510 
0011.MODITY (Ol>IER) MARI.IN ~.00 '80 28120 
COMMODITY (OTHER) MAAIJN $4.278,00 4,700 28118 
COMMODITY (Oll<EA) MAAl.lN $10,843.48 11.700 28119 
COMMOOITY (OTHER) MARI.Ill $0.00 0 
COMMODITY {OTHER) MAAUII S0.00 0 
COMMOOITY {OTHER) MARI.Ill S0.00 0 
COMMOOITY(Oll<ER) TECO ~.503.51 33.669 211012145184-12 
OOMMOOOY {OTHER) TECO $7,342.33 1,1ss· ADt:;vttA 1*ad on fast rr.ooth., lnvoict 
OOMMOIJITY (Oll<ER) TECO $351.55 1,749 
COMMODITY (OTHER) TECO SO.GO 0 ~ 00$0do11 estwnate 
COMMODITY (Ol>IER) S0.00 • COMMOOITY (OTHEII) TECO $0.00 0 
COMMOolTY (OTHEI') CONOOO ~.106.01 4.337,540 Acctual 
COM1"00ITY (Oll<a<J EMERA $26.279.38 0 Accr\lat baMd on~ 
COMMOOITY (OTHER) EMERA~Bookou1 ($37,330,23) • COMMODITY {OTHER) $0.00 • CO.....oDITY (OtHER) TOTAL $1,411,662.89 4,%79,eo> 

OEMMIO • NO NOTICE FGT $8.MOJIO 1,860,000 000378254 
DEMAND FGT $301,030.63 6.000,GOO 000379254 
OEJAAHO FGT $119,904.22 1.8WJ;:IO 0003?9123 
OEMAIID FGT 10.00 0 
DEMAND FGT $0.00 0 
DEMAND FGT $39,171.61 0 0003'm64 
DEMAND fill $7,011.11 110,eeo 0003mA5 
OEMANO FGT $476-.180.00 3.720.000 0003792•9 
OEMI\NO SNG $85,166.50 0 Acctual 
OEMI\NO FCG $489.18 5.510 
DEMAND FCG SO.GO 0 
DEMAND MARLIN $0.00 0 
OEMI\IID MAAUN 10.00 0 
DEMAND MAAUN $0,00 0 
DEMANO MAAUN S0.00 0 
OEMANt> .......... S0.00 0 
DEMAND MARI.IN $0.00 0 
DEMAND MARLIN $12,092.00 0 28105 
0£MANO MARUN so.oo 0 OOMANO PPC $794.930.0& 0 37522:3-0120 
OEMANO PPC $0.00 0 
oaw<o PPC $8-27,761.00 0 426663-0120 
DEMANO TEOO $1~.55 "'""" 211012145184-01 
OEMAHO TECO $142,55 7.165 Accrual b3Md on IMt mon1h'a lrMlke 
DEMANO TECO $286.Ss- 1,l49 -basodOOIO$lmoMh~lnwloe 
DEMANO TECO $0.00 0 
OEMA.NO TECO $0,00 
OEMAND TECO so.oo 0 
DEMAND TOTAL $2,473,1711.26 13,2f7,493 

OTHER FPIJC $90.31 0 Ol81?90S-0120 
OTHER FPUC $12S.95 0 o«l00844-0120 
OTHER FPUC $8.66 0 0488657&-0120 
OTHER FPtJC S0.00 0 
OTHER FPUC $0,00 0 
OTHER CARDINAL TECtl S.5.000.00 0 At»,,tM b3:Nd on lall motllh-. invoica 
O'IHEI' PSl:RPONT & MCU:U.ANO S0.00 0 
OtHER PlERPCHT & MCI.El.LANO $29,000.00 0 Acawl ba,ed,on MtirnMe 
OTHER PIERPCHT & MCI.ELLANO $0.00 0 
OTNER RAHDSTADPROFeSSIONALS SO.GO 0 RP184196$ 
OTHER RANDSTAD PROPE.$St0NALS ·$0.00 0 RP183493S an..r:.q; JWtOG'JAC>~~ 00.00 • fef'1&442'7tl 
OTHER GUNSTER VOAKl.EY & STEWART S6'1.76 0 $219'15 
ontat $0.00 0 
OTHER S0,00 0 
OTHER $0.00 0 
OTHER SW£< $1,000,00 0 JRNU)060l74& 
Oll<ER $0.00 0 
OTHER $0.00 0 
OTHER $0.00 0 
OTHER TOTAL w.-. ... • 
L£SS END.USE CONIRACT 

COMMOOITY (OTHER! $0.00 

COMMOOn'Y (OTHER} TOTAL SO.GO 
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COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION SCHEDULE A-2 
Revised 4120/2020 

FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 2020 THROUGH DECEMBER 2020 
CURRENT MONTH: JANUARY YEAR-TO-DATE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATE DIFFERENCE ACTUAL ESTIMATE DIFFERENCE 
AMOUNT % AMOUNT % 

TRUE-UP CALCULATION 
_,...,, A-1 une 

1 PURCHASED GAS COST 4, Estimate 
1,444,714 $ 1,591,596 $ 146,882 9.2 1,444,714 $ 1,591,596 $ 146,882 9.2 Include Sch. 

A-1 Line 10 
Sdl.A-1 

2 TRANSPORTATION COST Lines I , 2, 3, 2,531,585 $ 2,990,604 s 459,019 15.4 2,531 ,585 s 2 ,990,604 $ 459,019 15.4 5 6 
3 TOTAL COST 3,976 299 $ 4,582 200 $ 605 901 13.2 3 976,299 $ 4,582,200 $ 605901 13.2 
4 

FUEL REVENUES (NET OF REVENUE 
3,999,015 $ 3,800,308 $ (198,707) (5.2) 3,999,015 $ 3,800,308 $ (198,707) (5.2) TAX) 

5 
TRUE-UP - (COLLECTED) OR 

62,790 REFUNDED* $ 62,790 $ - 0.0 62,790 $ 62,790 $ . 0.0 

6 
FUEL REVENUE APPLICABLE TO AddUnes4 + 

4,061,805 $ 3,863,098 $ (198,707) (5.1) 4,061,805 $ 3,863,098 $ (198,707) (5.1) PERIOD 5 

7 
TRUE-UP - OVER(UNDER) - THIS 

Llne6-Llne 3 85,506 $ (719,102} $ (804,608} 111 .9 85,506 $ (719,102) $ (804,608) 111.9 PERIOD 
8 INTEREST PROVISION -THIS PERIOD Line 21 2,194 $ (3,976) $ (6,170) 155.2 2194 $ (3 976) $ (6,170) 155.2 
9 

BEGINNING OF PERIOD TRUE-UP 
1,638,336 $ (2,598,656) $ (4,236,992) 163.1 1,638,336 $ (2,598,656) $ (4,236,992) 163.1 AND INTEREST: over/(under) 

10 
TRUE-UP COLLECTED OR Reverse of 

(62,790) $ (62,790) $ 0.0 (62,790) $ (62,790} $ 0.0 [(REFUNDED) Llne5 - . 
10a FLEX RATE REFUND (if applicable) . $ - $ . 0.0 • $ • $ . 0.0 

U') 
--Add Lines 7 

11 
TOT AL ACTUAUESTIMATED TRUE-

+ 8 + 9+ 10 + 1,663,246 (3,384,624) $ (5,047,769) 149.1 1,663,246 $ (3,384,524) $ (5,047,769) 149.1 UP: over/{under) 108 

llfllO: UnbUltd OvtrffCOVIIY 1 019475 I 
Oved(under)-l'ICCMII)' Book Ballllce 2682 721 I 

I 
INTEREST PROVISION 

12 BEGINNING TRUE-UP AND INTEREST Line9 $ 1,638,336 $ (2,598)_656) $ (4,236 992) 163.1 
13 

ENDING TRUE-UP BEFORE Add Lines 12 
$ 1,661,052 s (3,380,548) $ (5,041,599} 149.1 INTEREST +7+5 

14 TOTAL (12+13) Add Lines 12 
$ 3,299,387 $ (5,979,204} $ (9,278,591} 155.2 + 13 

50% of line --
15 AVERAGE 

14 $ 1,649,694 $ (2,989,602) $ (4,639,296) 155.2 

18 
INTEREST RATE - FIRST DAY OF 

0.01590 0.01590 0.0 MONTH -

17 
INTEREST RA TE - FIRST DAY OF 

0.01590 0.01590 0.0 SUBSEQUENT MONTH -
-Add Lines 16 18 TOTAL 

+ 17 0.03180 0.03180 . 0.0 

19 AVERAGE 50%ofline 
0.01590 0.01590 0.0 18 -

-Line 19/ 12 20 MONTHLY AVERAGE 0.00133 0.00133 - o.o mos. 

21 INTEREST PROVISION Line 15xUne $ 2,194 $ (3,976) $ (6,170) 155.2 20 
I .. . . . .. . . . . . IWlg 
True-up & Interest (Line 9) canes from lhe prior periods end of period net lrue-llJ>. 
The prior period write-off wm be the estimated over/under reoove,y estimated on Sdl8dlAe E-4 regardless if we flex down. 

~'IOOIIP -~ & O,,,si--~\2020~ -.--yRoNol01 PGAfllng.-Y2020. ~el'tk.·lkM-2 
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COMPANY: TRANSPORTATION PURCHASES SCHEDULE A-3 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SYSTEM SUPPLY AND END USE 
UTILITIES COMPANY FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 2020 THROUGH DECEMBER 2020 

Revised 4/20/2020 

PRESENT MONTH: JANUARY 
UllfT8 •m•• ·-.. uonER TO AL UHE - PVACHMED P\IRCHASID SCH 8YllTEM ENO TOTAL OEMANO C>WIGES CENTS PU = .... ·- .,,. - .. , .... y """ ru--···· ··- -·- - ~--~ --M 1 Jan FGT SYS SUPPLY NIA {122,960 (122,960) $ 408,324.79 NIA NIA INCL IN COST ·332.079367 - Jan FGT (lNDIANTOVVN SYS SUPPLY NIA 0 $ 447.02 NIA NIA INCL IN COST NIA 

-2 r-- Jan FCG SYS SUPPLY NIA 10,230 ....1Q;230 $ {16,826.79) NIA NIA INCL IN COST -164.484751 
-2.... -4 Jan MARLIN SYS SUPPLY NIA 16,980 16,980 $ 15,449.56 NIA NIA INCL IN COST 90.986808 ...,!_ ~ TE~ SYS SUPPLY NIA 47,492 47,492 $ 74,559.62 NiA NIA INCL IN COST 156.992740 

....!.. Jan RAINBOW ENERGY SYS SUPPLY NIA 0 0 $ . NIA NIA INCL IN COST NIA 
,i.. Jan CONOCO - SYS SUPPLY NIA 1,337,540 - _ 4,337,540 $ 966,106.01 NIA NIA INCL IN COST 22.273132 
2- - Jan EMERA SYS SUPPLY N7A $ (3,346) NIA ~ INCL IN COST NIA -

87 
TOTAL 4,289,282 4,289,282 1,444,714 33.682 



SCHEDULE A-4 
FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION FIRM TRANSPORTATION 

SYSTEM SUPPLY 

COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

FOR THE PERIOD: JAN 2020 THROUGH DEC 2020 
MONTH: January 2020 

GROSS NET MONTHLY MONTHLY 
PRODUCER/ RECEIPT AMOUNT AMOUNT GROSS NET WELLHEAD CITYGATE 
SUPPLIER POINT MMBtu/d MMBtu/d MMBtu MMBtu PRICE PRICE CONOCO 78475 0 0 0 0 2.1680 CONOCO 62410 7,192 7,017 222,952 217.527 2.1680 $2.2221 CONOCO 57391 0 0 0 0 2.1730 CONOCO 78349 0 0 0 0 2.1980 CONOCO 10102 2,458 2398 76,198 74,338 2.1830 $2.2376 CONOCO 71298 0 0 0 0 2.1700 CONOCO 25309 4692 4,578 145452 141,918 2.1700 $2.2240 CONOCO 0 0 

CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 
CONOCO 0 0 

14 342 13,993 444,602 433,783 

WEIGHTED AVERAGE $2.1712 

NOTES: GROSS AMOUNT MMBTU/D AND NET AMOUNT MMBTU/0 DO NOT REFLECT 

THE TOTAL AMOUNT WHICH FLOWED ON ANY GIVEN DAY. FLOW PER DAY IS REPRESENTED BY 

THE DAILY AVERAGE OF MONTHLY GROSS MMBTU AND MONTHLY NET MMBTU. CITYGATE PRICES 

ARE GROSSED UP ONLY FOR FGT'S FUEL RETENTION. 

\\wpsfp,!101\P Orlve\Oepertmonla 4 ~\Gff $ uppty\ACCRUAJ..S\Aoc:Mds & l'n.Mt Ups (p. 3 & "I 1\{AIIOC<lllon 04 Gas'"""""' • 2020-01 (SOX).l<I ... JFPSC Firm Transportalion Report 
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COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY Purchased Gae Adjustment (PGA) • Summary SCHEDULE A-6 FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 2020 THROUGH DECEMBER 2020 
Revised 4120/2020 

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC PGACOST 
1 Commodltycosts 1,444,714 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Transportation coete 2,631,586 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 Hedging coats 
4 (flnanclal settlement) 
6 Adjustments• 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 Total 3 976,299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 PGA TiiERM SALES 
13 Resldentlal 1,908,273 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 
14 Commerclal 882,347 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 

PGA RATES (FLEX-DOWN FACTORS) 
19 Realdentlal $ 0.87004 $ . $ . $ . $ . $ . $ . $ . $ . $ . $ . $ . 20 Commerclal $ 0.87004 $ . $ . $ . $ . $ . $ . $ . $ . $ . s . $ . PGA REVENUES 
24 Realdentlal 1,660,223 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 Commerclal 767,636 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 
46 

NUMBER OF PGA CUSTOMERS 
46 Reeldentlal 68,089 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 Commerclal 3,294 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

·Any adj ustment such as off system sales. Provide additional details or reference to other schedules as needed. 



COM.-,...,: FLORIDA PUBUC uni.mes COMPANY CONVERSION FACTOR CALCUI.ATION SCHEDULE A-t 
Revised 4120/2020 

FOR THE PERJOO OF: JANUARY 2020 THROUGH DECEMBER 2020 

JM ,ea MAR - IIAY - JUL AUG - OCT - DEC SOUTH FLORIDA 
1 A~E BTV CONTENT OF GAS PURCHASED 

THERMS PURCHASED = AVERAGE BTV CONTENT 1.0247 10243 f.0273 CCF PURCHASEO 

2 PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

a. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS SOlD psla 14.929 14.929 14.929 14.929 14.929 14.929 14929 14929 14.929 14.929 1029 14.929 
b OEl.lVERY PRESSURE OF GAS PURCHASED psla 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14 73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 1473 
PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR (alb) psis 1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 

3 BILLING FACTOR 

STU C0HTEm X PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 1.04 1.04 1.04 

CENTRAL FLOR.IDA 
1 AVERAGE BTU CONTENT OF GAS PURCHASED 

THERMS PURCHASED • AVERAGE BTU CONTENT 1.0266 1.0266 1.0291 CCF PURCHASED 

2 PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

a. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS SOlO pslo 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.1183 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 
b. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS PURCHASED psla 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14-73 14.73 H .73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.71 
PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR (alb) psJa 1.01n 1.0172 1.01n 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.o1n 1.01n 1.0172 1.01n 10172 1017~ 

3 Bil.UNO FACTOR 

BTU CONTENT x PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 1.04 1.04 1.05 

NORTHEAST FLORIDA 
1 AVERAGE BTU CONTEI 0 

THERMS PURCHASED • AVERAGE STU CONTENT 1.0380 1.0394 1.0450 CCF PURCHASED 

2 PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

•. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS SOLD psla 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.990 14.980 14.980 
b. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS PURCHASE> psla 14.73 14.73 14.7'3 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14 73 14 73 
PRESSURE CORRECT10N FACTOR (alb) PSII 1.0f70 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 10170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 

3 BILLING FACTOR 

BTU CONTENT x PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 1.06 1.oe 1.oe 

OKEECHOBEE 
1 AVERAGE STU CONTENT Of GAS PURCHASED 

THERMS PURCHASED = AVERAGEBTUCONTENT 1.024.1 1.024! 1.0267 CCF PIJRCHASeO 

2 PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

1. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS SOU> psi,, 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.1183 14.983 14.983 14983 14.983 
b DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS PURClil\SED psla 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 
PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR (alb) psla 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1,0172 1,0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 

3 BILLING FACTOR 

BTV CONTENT x PRl:5$URE CORRECTION FACTOR 1.04 1.04 1.04 

BREWSTER 
1 AVERAGE BTU CONTENT OF GAS PURCHASED 

THERMS PURCHASED • AVERAGE BTU CONT9IT 1.0242 10254 1.02115 CCF PVRCHASED 

2 PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

I DEUVERYPRESSUREOFGASSOI.D psll 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14 880 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 
b DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS PURcHASEO psla 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 
PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR (alb) psll 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.017( 

3 BIi.LING FACTOR 

BTU CONTENT x PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 1.04 104 1.05 

FORT MEADE 
1 A~ BTU CONTENT OF GAS PURCHASED 

THERMS PURCHASED • AVERAGEBTUCONTENT 1.0242 1.0250 1.0273 CCF PURCHASED 

2 PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

a. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS SOLD psll 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 14.980 
b. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS PURCHASED psla 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14 73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14 .73 
PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR (alb) polo 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 10170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 1.0170 

3 BIi.LiNG FACTOR 

BTU CONTENT x PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 1.04 1.04 1.04 
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